PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

WAR DEPARTMENT (IRE) 9

1(11) )’***‘\ 258511
b g Frozen Power - On My Kness

2 (7) /~ 374248 EBBISHAM (IRE) 14 C
b g Holy Roman Emperor - Balting Lass
3(2) m 200990 CARAMURU (IRE) 17 CD
b g Casamento - Zaynaba
4(1) [ ® 53220 SHARG (RE) 44
H=n b g Invincible Spirit - Rain Flower
5(4) fem® 50-4332 SCREAMING GEMINI (IRE) 7
[ pe—] b g Shamardal - Littlefeather
6 (12) f‘/» 863457 BLACK SALT 14
- |'-—|1. b g Equiano - Marine Girl
7 (3) ﬂ' 75524  SOUNDS APPROVING (IRE) 36
ch g Approve - Timbre
8(13) /. ,""%;'3? 04967 CASHEL (RE) 78
ﬁ,’ 1-_'; b g Sepoy - Snow Dust
9 (10) m 337210 PACT OF STEEL 11 8F
ch c Declaration Of War - She's My Dandy
10 (9) m"r 623421 BARNAY 24
b g Nayef - Barnezet
11 (5) . 293455 HERM (IRE) 42 C
b g Bushranger - School Holidays
12 (6) X' 021-486 GEMBARI 112
' ‘ b g Denounce - Zagarock
13 (8) SUMNER BEACH 18 BF

.° 357633

ch g Aglaam - Cosmic Song

twice.

Top Tip: WAR DEPARTMENT (1)
Watch out for: SCREAMING GEMINI (5)

59-8v

59-5p

49-4p

39-3

38-13

38-12p1

38-11v

48-9

38-8v

48-7

(R6) 20:15 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 1m 142y
Grand Theatre Wolverhampton Handicap (Div 1) (Class 5) (3YO plus)

T P Queally
K Dalgleish

F Norton
J Mackie

Raul Da Silva
J Santos

Rossa Ryan (3)
R Hannon

Jason Watson
D H Brown

R Winston
T D Barron

Amelia Glass (7)
C G Cox

Liam Jones
Tom Dascombe

L Morris
H J L Dunlop
P Aspell
Clare Ellam

A Mullen
P D Evans

Jane Elliott (3)
J Balding

Ben Robinson (3)
B Ellison

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

71

68

67

70

66

64

67

66

65

64

58

61

56

ATR VERDICT: WAR DEPARTMENT has done it well on Tapeta the last twice for Keith Dalgleish
and looks tough to stop chasing the three-timer. The five-year-old still looks to be ahead of the
handicapper, and the step back up to a mile is unlikely to deter him while in this frame of mind.
Screaming Gemini ran a pleasing race on stable bow for David Brown when second here last week,
while Summer Beach hasn't won since 2016 but has shaped with promise on this surface the last



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

‘ AT THERACES  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore | W' ans20i

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



