

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 20:15 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 1m 142y

Grand Theatre Wolverhampton Handicap (Div 1) (Class 5) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (11)	*** ***	258511	WAR DEPARTMENT (IRE) 9 b g Frozen Power - On My Kness	5 9 - 8v	T P Queally K Dalgleish	71
2 (7)		374248	EBBISHAM (IRE) 14 C b g Holy Roman Emperor - Balting Lass	5 9 - 5p	F Norton J Mackie	68
3 (2)		200990	CARAMURU (IRE) 17 CD b g Casamento - Zaynaba	4 9 - 4p	Raul Da Silva J Santos	67
4 (1)		53220	SHARG (IRE) 44 b g Invincible Spirit - Rain Flower	39-3	Rossa Ryan (3) R Hannon	70
5 (4)		50-4332	SCREAMING GEMINI (IRE) 7 b g Shamardal - Littlefeather	49-3	Jason Watson D H Brown	66
6 (12)		863457	BLACK SALT 14 b g Equiano - Marine Girl	49-1	R Winston T D Barron	64
7 (3)		75524	SOUNDS APPROVING (IRE) 36 ch g Approve - Timbre	39-0	Amelia Glass (7) C G Cox	67
8 (13)	***	04967	CASHEL (IRE) 78 b g Sepoy - Snow Dust	3 8 - 13	Liam Jones Tom Dascombe	66
9 (10)		337210	PACT OF STEEL 11 BF ch c Declaration Of War - She's My Dandy	3 8 - 12p1	L Morris H J L Dunlop	65
10 (9)		623421	BARNAY 24 b g Nayef - Barnezet	38-11v	P Aspell Clare Ellam	64
11 (5)	全 全 全 全 全 全	293455	HERM (IRE) 42 C b g Bushranger - School Holidays	48-9	A Mullen P D Evans	58
12 (6)	X	021-486	GEMBARI 112 b g Denounce - Zagarock	3 8 - 8v	Jane Elliott (3) J Balding	61
13 (8)		357633	SUMNER BEACH 18 BF ch g Aqlaam - Cosmic Song	48-7	Ben Robinson (3) B Ellison	56

ATR VERDICT: WAR DEPARTMENT has done it well on Tapeta the last twice for Keith Dalgleish and looks tough to stop chasing the three-timer. The five-year-old still looks to be ahead of the handicapper, and the step back up to a mile is unlikely to deter him while in this frame of mind. Screaming Gemini ran a pleasing race on stable bow for David Brown when second here last week, while Summer Beach hasn't won since 2016 but has shaped with promise on this surface the last twice.

Top Tip: WAR DEPARTMENT (1)

Watch out for: SCREAMING GEMINI (5)





AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



